VENTURA II

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

HEATER AND DEFROSTER

Key Part Name
1 — MOTOR ASM,, Heater Blower ,........ .

2 —~FAN,Blower ,,,...... e e e et e e e e e ey
3 — CASE ASM., Hecter Blower Motor Air Infet . o v v v v v s v vi v vt vnn v anan PN
4 — SCREW (¥10=16 x 3/4" Hex Washer Hd.) . v oo v oo e oo i e e
5 = WASHER (9/32" 1.D. x5/8"OD,) v .o vivi v, re et
6 — BRACKET, Heater Defroster Qutlet .. .. vvvuvuvn e e [P
7 = SEAL, Defroster Qutlet o v i ittt it e sttt et e e e
B =~ OUTLET, Defroster Air . .yt i i trovroanorasoosasoseensns .
9 — SEAL, Defroster Ouilet v v v vttt it vttt st e s st as s annntnnaas
10 = SCREW (F10=16x 3/4" Hex Washer HAu) o v v oot iiieee e eeeeeaee e
11 — RESISTOR, Heater Blower Motor & v v v v et v vt osnunnneeseneensooesuesas
12 — CASE ASM., Heater (lesscore). ... vvv i nnnnoan e
CORE ASM., Heater. v v v vt it it ettt it sttt s as i eanaaecnnas

13 — SWITCH ASM,, Heater Blower Motor « v v v v it i e v ittt i s s aenaas
14 — SCREW (#8-18x 3/4™ ... N .
15 = BUSHING, Heater & Air Cond, Control Arm . v vi i iiievninonniononnenn,
16 = CONTROL ASM,, HEOter: v v v v v v v v v e rsnesearoeanonononnsonenesnas
17 = NUT, Cable (1/8". ... ... et e
18 — QUTLET, Heater Air Distributor v v vt in e iieeneronsroveveenrenensens
19 = NUT, Cable (1/8M vttt vt ittt it s s e ttaonssoasaasnnnosransasens
20 — CABLE ASM., Defroster Control v v vvvevnrnoraossonras et e e
21 = CLIP, Cable MOUNtINg « v v vttt v ettt veneanrnocnnossenasanenenns
22 — CABLE ASM,, Heater Air Control v v v v st iuvstansonsovosnoneennsrens
23 — CABLE ASM,, Heater Temp, Control. v v v e e v v v vnnsn s s ces st
24 — GASKET, Heater Core Tubes (thrudash) .« oo vviiiii s iennneavn,
25 = NIPPLE, Heater Hose to Cyl. Head . oo v v viviiinnvonennus e
26— CLAMP, Heater Hose 4w v v v s v v v v v v o nsenonssnnnsoenntsoenosooonons
27 = HOSE, Heater (3/4" 1.D. x 51" long) v v v v v v v e nean s ettt
28 — HOSE, Heater (5/8" 1.D.x 46" 10ng) . v v v v v e v vnannsvneos e
29 = CLIP, Heater HOS€ 4 v o s s v e s s tavsnnnsoranssnnnnsonnnennns Ceaeae
30 — HARNESS, Engine Wire (6Cyl.) . vviiii e e
HARNESS, Engine Wire (8 Cyl) « v vvvuuvyssvnunsennsuseeonneeennnns

{#) Use Cable Unit, Group 78,866, Part 73842203
(Consists of tool, housing, wire and clamp assortment)

Part No,

4960505
3905776
3016905
9415321
120392
3949975
3949921
3973729
3949921
9419321
3929052
3015134
3016842
3967939
9414754
3891794
3984626
381700
3505066
381700
O]
(o
(9)
3929024
3838094
272852
8885154
8885155

8907790
8907791

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 1



PARTS CATALOGUE

VENTURA

1971-74 FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 2




VENTURA 1II

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

Key Part Name Group No.
1—-FENDER,Front-R.H. . . .. .. . . ittt v vs ey 8.130
2 —BUMPER, HoodtoFender-Side . . . ... ..o v v oo, 8.024
3—-HINGEASM,,Hood . ......... D - X 0 ) 1]
4 — SPRING,Hood Hinge . .. .......... e e e e e e 8.013
5—-HOODASM, ....... e - R0 4.V
6—SEAL,BodytoHood . ... ... ...t 12.801
7-PLATE,HoodLockMounting . . . .« v v v o v s v v o v na s s . 8,083
8 —SPRING,HoodLockBolt . . .. .. v v i i i 8.085
9 — RETAINER, Hood Lock BoltSpring . . ... ... v+ voesvvs., 8085
10—BOLT,HoodLock . ... .. .. ¢ vewses e e e e 8.085
11 —SKIRT,FrontFender . . . . . .o v v v v i vt v s ot v on o e v 8.153
12 — SPACER, Fender SkirttoFrame . ... .. .......... ve. .. 8154
13— SEAL,FenderSKirt DUCt , . . . v vt v v v v v vt o e v s e 8.154
14 — PANEL, Radiator UpperMounting . . . v v« v v v v v e v v e aa. 1270
15 — BUMPER, Hood Adjustable Bolt ., . . . ... ... ........... 8.024
16 — HOSE, Radiator Overflow . . v v v v v v v v v s n m s s v oy ee. . 1,240
17 —CAP,Radiator Filler ., , . . . v v v v v v v v i i e v e e e e 1.203
1IB—RADIATOR . . . it i s s et sttt st s s s e 1.219
19 — PAD, Radiator SUpport . ., « v s s s v 2 o o s v o v o e e e e 1,270
20 —SHROUD, Radiator Fan . . . v« v v v e e vt v v n o nn s 1277
21 —SHIELD, FenderSkirt-L.H. . .. .. ... ... oo 8.154
22 — DRAIN COCK, Radiator (1/4” x16/16"} ... ... .+c.v..... B8951
23 — BOLT, HOOO AdUSIAbIE . . v v v v v v v v et e e e 8.024
24 — SHIM, FendertoShroud . . . . . « v . v v v v e e e 8.143
25— FENDER,Front-LH. ... .... ... ... .0 8.130
26 — NAME PLATE PKG., Front Fender - “Ventura” . ., ... ........ 8.147
27 — NAME PLATE PKG., Front Fender-“H” . . . ...+ v 0. 8147
28 — MOLDING PKG,, FrontFender-Side . .. ............... 8,132
29 —STRIPE,FrontFender . . .. ... ... ..ot 8.147
30 — BEZEL, Front SideMarker , . . . . ... ... e e e e 2,575
31— LAMP ASM., FrontSideMarker . . . ...+ veusvsenssoo. 2575
32 — BRACKET, Parking LampMounting . . . . .. .o v vt v v o v v n v 2,687
33 - LAMP ASM,, Parking . .. ... i e e e e e e, 2,585
34 - SUPPORT & BAFFLE, Radiator . . .. ... ... v v v, 1.270
35 -CATCHASM, HoodLock . . vt v v v v v v v i v nnans e e 8.080
36 —BRACE'Hood Lock Plate . . . . v v v v v v v v o v v e e oo e e 8.080
37 —SUPPORT,Hood Latch . . v v « v v v o v s s n s a v v o no v es. .. 8,080
38 —BAFFLE AiIrCond. LOWSr . . . . v v v vt v o v v v v oo n o n s o 9.190
39 — PANEL, Front End to Bumper ., . . e e ey e e 1.266
40 — PLATE PKG., Fender Name “Ventura II" ............... . 8147
41 — CLAMP, Battery Hold-DOWN 4 v v v o vt v v s e e e ea e v e s s n s 2,335
42 — PANEL, Radiator Grille ., ., ... .. ... ... e, 1266
43 — BAFFLE, Radiator Baffle to Fender -Plastic . . ... ... ....... 1.272
44 — NUT, Radiator BaffletoSupport . . . « v « v v o0 s o v o0 o v oo vt 1,272
45 — BRACE, Fender to RadiatorSupport . . . . .. ... ..ot o 8.141
46 — TRAY,Battery . . . ... ... e e e e e e, 2333
47 — EMBLEM PKG,, Frt. Fender Side - ”350" e e e e e s e e e 8.147
48 — CLIP, Release Cableto Lock {1973) . .. .....+.: o0y, .. 8080
49 — LOCK ASM,, Hood (1973) . . ... ... .. n v e e e 8.083
50 — RETAINER, Hood Lock Release Cable (1973) . , .. .. .. ... ... 8.080
51 — BRACE, Hood Lock Plate (1973} . . ......... e e 8.080
52 — PLATE, Hood Lock Mounting {1973) . .. .. ... ... ..o 8.083
53 — SUPPORT ASM.,, Hood Lock (1973} . . . .. e e s e 8.080
54 — CABLE ASM,, Hood Lock Release (1973) . . . .. ... ... ... .. 8.075
55 — BRACKET, Hood Lock Cable Mounting (1973} . . .. .. ... .. .. 8.075
56— CLIP,Hood Cable (1973} . . . . . . . . .« c o i e v v i v v v n s 9.787
57 — SPRING, Hood Pop-Up (1973} . . . . .. ... v v e e e 8.083
58 — STRIKER, Hood Lock (1973) . . . . . . . v o v i v v v v ot a e 8.083
50 ~ CATCH ASM,, Hood Safety {(1973) . .. ... ..+ oo v v n 8.083
60 — BAFFLE, A.C. Air-Lower {1973} . . . ... . v v v e v v o n ... 9,190
61 — EMBLEM PKG., Grille Panel Crest (1973} ., . . ... ... ... ... 1.303
62 — PANEL, Grille (Sprmt) (1973) .. ... v e e e e 1.266
63 — BRACE, Front End Panel to Sklrt(1973) e e e e e e e .. 1,266
64 — RESERVOIR, Engine Coolant {1973) . . . . ... cv e v v v v 1.219
65 — CAP, Coolant Reservoir {(1973) . . .. ... ... et e e e e 1,203

1971-74 FRONT END SHEET METAL

GROUP 8.000 ILLUSTRATION 3



